

Section 401 entitled "General Powers."

(d) Section 118 entitled "Ordinances: How Passed" replaced by Section 305 entitled "Quorum", Section 308 entitled "Ordinances, Resolutions and ByLaws" and Subsection 52 of Section 401 entitled "General Powers" entitled "Exercise of Powers."

(e) Section 119 entitled "Zoning; Building Regulations; Outdoor Advertising; Fire Hazard," replaced by Section 401 entitled "General Powers."

(f) Section 120 entitled "Wagers, Gambling" replaced by Section 401 entitled "General Powers."

(g) Section 121 entitled "Penalties" replaced by new Section 1104 entitled "Enforcement and Penalties"

(h) Section 124 entitled "Health" replaced by Section 401 entitled "General Powers"

(i) Section 126 entitled "Prior Ordinances" replaced by Section 1105 entitled "Effect of Charter on Existing Ordinances"

(j) Section 132 entitled "Tax Sales" replaced by Subtitle "Tax Sales in General" and the subsection therein contained in Article 81 "Revenues and Taxes" of the Annotated Code of Maryland.

(k) Section 133 entitled "Ratification of Tax Sales" replaced by Subtitle "Tax Sales in General" and the subsection therein contained in Article 81 "Revenues and Taxes" of the Annotated Code of Maryland.

(l) Section 132 entitled "Conveyance of Tax Property" replaced by Subtitle "Tax Sales in General" and the subsection therein contained in Article 81 "Revenues and Taxes" of the Annotated Code of Maryland.

(m) Section 135 entitled "Collection of Personal Property Taxes" replaced by Section 72A entitled "Sales by Municipal Collector after Notice by County Collector" of Article 81 "Revenues and Taxes" of the Annotated Code of Maryland.

(n) Section 140 entitled "Sewer Connections - Generally" replaced by Section 401 entitled "General Powers" of the proposed recodification and by powers contained in Section 414 of Article 43 "Health" of the Annotated Code of Maryland.

(o) Section 142 entitled "Special Assessments" replaced by Section 401 entitled "General Powers" of the proposed recodification and by powers contained in Section 413 of Article 43 "Health" of the Annotated Code of Maryland.